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Early Literacy Programming in the Digital Age 
 

Supplemental Reading 

“A Framework for Quality in Digital Media for Young Children: Considerations for Parents, Educators, 
and Media Creators” 
Fred Rogers Center for Early Learning and Children’s Media at Saint Vincent College 
April 2012 
http://www.fredrogerscenter.org/media/resources/Framework_Statement_2-April_2012-
Full_Doc+Exec_Summary.pdf 

“Growing Young Minds: How Museums and Libraries Create Lifelong Learners” 
Institute of Museum and Library Services 
June 2013 
http://www.imls.gov/assets/1/AssetManager/GrowingYoungMinds.pdf 

 “Media Use by Children Younger Than 2 Years” 
American Academy of Pediatrics Policy Statement 
October 2011 
http://pediatrics.aappublications.org/content/early/2011/10/12/peds.2011-1753 

The New Coviewing: Designing for Learning Through Joint Media Engagement 
by Lori Takeuchi and Reed Stevens 
December 2011 
http://www.joanganzcooneycenter.org/publication/the-new-coviewing-designing-for-learning-through-
joint-media-engagement/ 

“Pioneering Literacy in the Digital Wild West: Empowering Parents and Educators” 
by Lisa Guernsey, Michael H. Levine, Cynthia Chiong & Maggie Stevens 
December 10, 2012 
http://www.joanganzcooneycenter.org/publication/pioneering-literacy/ 

“QuickReport: Parent Co-Reading Survey” 
by Sarah Vaala, Lori Takeuchi, Ph.D. 
September 13, 2012 
http://www.joanganzcooneycenter.org/publication/quickreport-parent-co-reading-survey/ 

“QuickReport: Print Books vs. E-books” 
by Cynthia Chiong, Jinny Ree, and Lori Takeuchi 
May 15, 2012 
http://www.joanganzcooneycenter.org/wp-content/uploads/2012/07/jgcc_ebooks_quickreport.pdf 

“T is for Transmedia: Learning through Transmedia Play” 
by Becky Herr-Stephenson and Meryl Alper with Erin Reilly and introduction by Henry Jenkins 
March 16, 2013 
http://www.joanganzcooneycenter.org/publication/t-is-for-transmedia/ 
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 “Technology and Interactive Media as Tools in Early Childhood Programs Serving Children from Birth 
through Age 8” 
A joint position statement issued by the National Association for the Education of Young Children and 
the Fred Rogers Center for Early Learning and Children’s Media at Saint Vincent College 
January 2012 
http://www.naeyc.org/content/technology-and-young-children 

 

App Review Sources 

Littleelit on Pinterest: http://pinterest.com/littleelit/ 

More kids apps on Pinterest: http://littleelit.com/app-lists-reviews/app-lists/kids-apps-on-pinterest/ 

Digital Storytime: http://digital-storytime.com/ 

Children’s Technology Review: http://childrenstech.com/ 

Common Sense Media: http://www.commonsensemedia.org/mobile-app-lists 

Kirkus: https://www.kirkusreviews.com/childrens-book-apps/ 

Horn Book: http://www.hbook.com/category/choosing-books/app-review-of-the-week/ 

School Library Journal: http://www.slj.com/category/books-media/reviews/apps/ 

Littleelit: http://littleelit.com/app-lists-reviews/review-sources/ 

Apps mentioned in webinar 

The Monster at the End of this Book: https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/monster-at-end-this-
book...starring/id409467802?mt=8 

Barnyard Dance: 
https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/barnyard-dance-boynton/id472530750?mt=8 
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.loudcrow.barnyarddance 

Peekaboo Forest: https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/peekaboo-forest/id389240936?mt=8 

Popout! The Tale of Peter Rabbit:  
http://loudcrow.com/popout-the-tale-of-peter-rabbit 
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.loudcrow.peterrabbit 

First Words and First Letters: http://www.learningtouch.com/products.htm 
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Wheels on the Bus:  
https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/wheels-on-the-bus-hd/id371962250?mt=8 
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.duckduckmoosedesign.bus 

Byron Barton Collection (trains app): https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/byron-barton-collection-
1/id659683137?mt=8 

Felt Board app: http://www.softwaresmoothie.com/felt-board-app-for-storytellign/ 

App Developers 

This is not a comprehensive list, but if you’re looking for a good place to start, these developers 
generally put out good quality products. 

Oceanhouse Media: http://www.oceanhousemedia.com/ 

Toca Boca: http://tocaboca.com/ 

Nosy Crow: http://nosycrow.com/ 

Loud Crow Interactive: http://loudcrow.com/ 

We are Wheelbarrow: http://wearewheelbarrow.com/ 

Software Smoothie (felt board app): http://www.softwaresmoothie.com/ 

eBook Providers 

iBooks: https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/ibooks/id364709193?mt=8 

Amazon: 
http://www.amazon.com/b/ref=amb_link_306249822_2?ie=UTF8&node=681308011&pf_rd_m=ATVPD
KIKX0DER&pf_rd_s=left-
1&pf_rd_r=1DYMJFPH2J5Q57PJ7M7N&pf_rd_t=101&pf_rd_p=1532781242&pf_rd_i=155009011 

Nook: http://www.barnesandnoble.com/u/childrens-ebooks-kids-ereaders-ebooks-digital-
animated/379003131/ 

Bookboard.com: http://bookboard.com/ 

Don’t forget your library resources: (Overdrive, Axis 360, Tumblebooks, etc.) 

 

 

Prepared by Genesis Hansen for use with the Infopeople webinar:  http://infopeople.org/training/early-
literacy-programming 
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